† Including application costs

The lower cost of the ENTEC treatment

resulted in a higher gross margin ($2,191 per

1 Gross margin equals revenue minus variable costs,
which include chemical, fertiliser, machinery and
harvesting costs.

hectare) compared to the standard treatment

($2,155 per hectare).

The higher gross margin means that the

ENTEC treatment could result in a yield

decrease of 1.2 tonnes per hectare before it

became less profitable than the standard

fertiliser treatment (assuming a constant CCS

of 14.0).

Sensitivity analysis

To examine the sensitivity of the gross

margins to changes in yield, figure 1 compares

the difference in gross margin between the

treatments at a range of ENTEC treatment

yields. The chart shows, for example, that a

drop in the ENTEC treatment yield of 5 tonnes

per hectare compared to the standard

treatment would reduce the gross margin by

$165 per hectare. Conversely, a 5 tonne per

hectare increase in the ENTEC treatment yield

would result in an increase in gross margin of

$219 per hectare.

Figure 1: Sensitivity of economic outcome

to variations in cane yield

2 $430 per tonne is the 5 year average (2010-14) of
QSL’s seasonal and harvest pools.

-400

-300

-200

-100

0

100

200

300

400

500

-10% -5% 0% 5% 10%

D
if

fe
re

n
ce

 in
 g

ro
ss

 m
ar

gi
n

 (
$

/h
a)

Change in yield (relative to T1)

ENTEC fertiliser trial – economic case study, Ingham region, Department of Agriculture and Fisheries, 2016  3

The preceding analysis has been based on a

sugar price of $430 per tonne. However, as

the price of sugar can fluctuate dramatically,

examining the sensitivity of the break-even

yield to changes in the price of sugar is useful.

Figure 2 builds on the previous table, showing

the break-even yield for the ENTEC treatment

at different sugar prices.

The chart shows that, at lower sugar prices,

the ENTEC treatment can absorb a greater

yield decrease before it becomes less

profitable than the standard treatment. For

example, at a sugar price of $330/t, the

ENTEC treatment could generate a yield 1.7